



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1661 of 2023**

Ram Chandra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Sushil Kumar Dwivedi, Ved Mani  
Tiwari, Vikash Krishna Murti  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 46**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.  
HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.**

The trial court record has been received in this Court but office has not sent the same along with memo of appeal.

Office is directed to submit explanation why the record of the trial court has not been sent along with paper book of appeal.

List this case on 12.11.2025 along with explanation of the office.

**(Achal Sachdev,J.) (Siddharth,J.)**

**November 3, 2025**

Mini