



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1661 of 2023

Ram Chandra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Sushil Kumar Dwivedi, Ved Mani
Tiwari, Vikash Krishna Murti
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 46

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

As prayed, list after one month.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

November 18, 2025

Kumar Manish