



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1661 of 2023**

Ram Chandra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Sushil Kumar Dwivedi, Ved Mani  
Tiwari, Vikash Krishna Murti  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 44**

**HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.**

**HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

Let this matter be listed on **20.01.2026**.

**(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)**

**January 9, 2026**  
Shubham