



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1661 of 2023

Ram Chandra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Sushil Kumar Dwivedi, Ved Mani
Tiwari, Vikash Krishna Murti
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.**

For orders, see order of date, passed on Crl. Appeal No. 1396 of 2023.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

March 25, 2026
vijay krishna